







Twenty- Second CAR/SAM Regional Bird/Wildlife Hazard Prevention Committee Meeting and Conference and Eighth World Birdstrike Association Conference

Twenty-second CAR/SAM Regional Bird/Wildlife Hazard Prevention Committee Meeting and Conference y Octava Conferencia de la Asociación Mundial de Choques con Aves (CARSAMPAF/22 WBA/8)

(MEX 2024: Wildlife Hazard Management Summit - CARSAMPAF & WBA) Guadalajara, México. October 14th to 18th, 2024 / 14 al 18 de Octubre de 2024.

June 10th, 2024 PJD-CA N° 11- 2024

Subject: Invitation to the XXII CAR/SAM Regional Bird/Wildlife Hazard Prevention Committee Meeting and Conference and VIII World Birdstrike Association Conference.

We have the honor of writing to you, your administration, company or organization, on behalf of the CAR/SAM Regional Committee for Bird/Wildlife Hazard Prevention (CARSAMPAF) and the World Birdstrike Association (WBA), in order to invite you to participate in the XXII CARSAMPAF Meeting and Conference, and VIII World Birdstrike Association Conference (MEX 2024: Wildlife Hazard Management Summit - CARSAMPAF & WBA), to be held jointly in the City of Guadalajara, Mexico, from October 14th to 18th, 2024; this event is sponsored by the Federal Civil Aviation Authority of Mexico (AFAC) and is supported by the International Civil Aviation Organization (ICAO). The General Assembly for CARSAMPAF will also be held within the framework of this event.

This joint event is held in order to facilitate the participation of representatives of Civil Aviation Authorities, public and private aerodrome and airline operators, as well as ACI-LAC, IFALPA, IATA, and service providers and experts in airport wildlife risk management in various parts of the world. The main topic of this conference will be "Wildlife risk management, a challenge in aviation".

The working languages of the conference will be English and Spanish and simultaneous interpretation will be provided throughout the event. Capacity is limited so we appreciate filling out the registration form for each participant before the **September 18th, 2024**: https://forms.gle/cy4zeeKToBTRfHws7. Please keep in mind that participation has a cost of \$300 USD which must be paid in advance by authorized means, in order to guarantee enrollment. Two representatives for each Civil Aviation Authority who are duly accredited, as well as representatives of International Organizations and honorary members of the CARSAMPAF Committee will be this payment. For more information about payments of please adminfinanciera@comitecarsampaf.com

In the General Information attachment, you will find the recommended hotels and other information of your interest. Participants must make their reservations directly with the hotels in a timely manner.

We also extend a cordial invitation for you to participate with a presentation or demonstration concerning your entity, preferably related to the experience on the central theme of the CARSAMPAF/22 – WBA/8 event. If you would like to participate as a presenter, we ask you to send us the following information:

- 1. The title of the presentation (It is requested that the presentation is no more than 20 minutes long).
- 2. Digital version of your PPT slideshow.
- 3. A brief summary of your CV.

For this purpose, presentations should be sent to: secretaria@comitecarsampaf.com with cc to vicepresidente2@comitecarsampaf.com and boardwba@worldbirdstrike.com no later than **September 16th,**2024. This information will be included in the agenda, currently in draft until a final version is published.

While we are waiting for your response, we remain available for any queries. More information at: www.comitecarsampaf.com and/or https://www.worldbirdstrike.com/

Sincerely,

Yeiner E Moline Reyes.

Presidente / President Comité Regional / Regional Committee

CARSAMPAF

Lalita Vaswani.

Presidente / President World Birdstrike Association

WBA

CARSAMPAF